et v, 50678 @E%H@ M&,

BEFORB THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE SINTE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of Air California )
for an Ex Parte Order to S g

plication No. 53589

Increase its Intrastate (Figed September 18~ 1972)

Air Freight Rates.

OPINION

Alr California, Inc. is a passenger air carrier engaged in
the transportation of passengers and property between the airports of
San Francisco, San Jose, Oskland, Sacramento, Orange County, Ontario,
Palm Springs, Burbank, and Ssn Diego. ‘

In this application Air California seeks an ex parte ‘oxder
authorizing it to increase its air freight rates between all points
sexved by it. Appendix A hereto comtains a comparison of proposed
air freight rates with existing rates.

In support of this request, the application.alleges as.
follows: Air California presently carries air freight on board its
scheduled service inm California. Air Califormia's general commodity
rate between Qrange County and the Bay Area has remajned at the
present level for the past five years. The genmeral commodity rates
in all other markets have remained the same since the inception of
sexvice in each market. 'Therefore, general commodity rates for Afx
California's total system are still at 1967 price levels although
labor costs and operating costs have Increased ‘over 30 percent and




A. 53589 jmd

I
]
o
P
\

over 70 percent, respectively;hin the past five years. Receatly,
Pacific Southwest Airlines wes granted an increase in its .

air freight rates pursuant to Decision No. 80322, dated August 1, 1972
in Application No. 52970. o

Alr Californie has been an innovator of service at satellite
maxkets that were previously unserved. Air freight has increased
from 139,920 pounds in 1967 to 2,063,900 pounds in 1971. The xate
of growth of air freight tonnage has exceeded 70 pexcent per year in
the last two years. With this substantial growth in air freight,

Alr California has experienced increased costs such as new air
freight terminals and storage areas, specialized personnel for
hendling air freight, training and documentation, and equipment to
haul 2ir freight from storage areas to the aircraft.

It is estimated that the sought rates will increase Air
California's revenues from its air freight traffic by 17.07 percent
znd will produce an amnual increase in revenues of $41,360. The
application contains an estimated income statement for theﬂyeaf“1973
at present and proposed air freight rates. Said dats are summarized
in the following tsble: | R




A. 5358¢ M

AIR CALIFORNIA STATEMENT OF INCOME COMPARISON
OF PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATES

Income:

Total Passenger Transportation
Ailr Freight

Liquor
Othexr
Total
Total Operating Income

7% Increase

Operating Expenses-:

Direct Expense
Indirect Expense

Total
Operating Income
Non-operating Expense

Net Income (Loss)

Present

Rates

$21.,810,000

242,300

‘ 297 500 .

277200

817,000
- $22,627,000

$11,569,400

10.860.800

22,430,200

196,800

450,800

5(232;000)

1973

| iz‘i‘&lo 000 - .

283,660 . ]

297 500,‘-‘:-{‘.“ RS

277 200.,‘-_,1) . i

- 853 360{” - Rk
$22, 668 3501-:':‘

0. 187.{;,_': .

. $11, 569 aoo?j;.‘\"
10,860,800

22, 430, 200
238,160
450 30031-'*

‘ 212~6405ffj 'f?,u




. - B
\

A. 53588

The application also contains a statement of the results -
of operatioms for the year ended December 31, 1971 and for the seven~
nonth period emded July 31, 1972, Air California sustained an’
opexating loss of $514,785 for the year 1971 and an operating profit
of $233,496 for the first seven months of 1972.

The application states the rates requested will help !
improve Aix California's financial posture. For the first six months
of 1972, Adix California posted an operating profit, but incurxed a
net loss for the period after interest and amortization. Based on
this, applicant urges that the uough.t: {ncrease will not cause Air
Czlifornia's operating ratio and rate of return to be excessive.

The application shows that Air Callfornia s pr oposed"air.
freight rates will be equal to or less than the rates charged by.
its competition. The application alleges that the-proposed rates
of Ailr Califormia are fair and reasomable in each ard every market
that Alr California serves when compared to the rates offered by
the competition.

The application shows that it was served in accordance '
witn Comeission rules. In addition, notice of the filxng Qf‘?he~°
appiication appeared on the Commissiemn's Daily Calendar., There are
no protests. B

The Commission finds as follows:

1. Applicant seeks to increase its air frcmght rates by an
average of 17.07 pexcent, or $41,360 amnually. Said increased
revenue from air freight rates will'increase its total Operating-c
revenues by 0.18 perceat. | o

2. The sought air freight rates are the same as or 1ower tnan
similar rates maintained by competing airlines in the same markot-.

3. Applicant incurred a met operating loss ir 1971 and a net
income of $233,496 In the flrst seven months of 1972. ,

4. Applicant estimates that it will izecur 2 net opcrating

{zcoxe for the year 1873 of $196,800 undexr pres ent fares and ratﬂs,‘
and 238,180 at precent fares and proposed air freight *ates

bm




A, 53589 M

resulting in operating ratios of 99.13 and 98’95'percent, reépéctivét¢ : o
£pplicant's earnings will not be excessive under tﬁe propo,ed air
freignt rates.

5. 7The proposed Increased alr freight rates are justifmed

6. The increase authorized herein is consistent with Rule 23 1,
effective August 2, 1972, of the Commission's Rules of Procedures:

a. The increase is cost-justified and does not
reflect future inflatiomary expectations;

b. The increase is the minimm required to assure
continued, adequate and safe service and to
provide for necessary expansion to meet future
requirements;

The increase will be less than that necessery
to achieve the minimm rate of return neceded to
attract capital at reasonable cost and nmot to
impair the credit of the applicant;

The increase does not reflect labor costs in
excess of those allowed by policies of the
Federal Price Commission; and

Toe increase takes into account expccted and
obtainable productivity gains.

The Commission concludes that the applxcat*on shculd
be granted. A public hearing is not necessary. :

IT IS ORDERED that: |

1. 2dir Califormia, Inc. is authorized to establish thke
ircreased air freight rates proposed in Application No. 53589, |

2. Teariff publications authorized to be made as & résuit of
the order herein shall be filed mot earlier than the effewtxve date
of this order and may be made effective rot earlier than fxve dayu
aftexr the effective date hexeof on oot less than five days' 1ot*c¢ o
£o the Commission and to the public. '




A. 53589 M D '-. ,

3. The authority granted herein shall exp:[re vnless exerc:tsed
within sixty days after the effective date of this oxder..

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after
the date hereof.

Dated at 103 g , California, this_ _/ 7 % ' da
of QCTCBER , 1972, . T




A. 53589 JM

A.‘PPENDIX A

ALR CALIFORNIA, INC.
COMPARISON OF PRESENT AND PROPOSED
GENERAL COMMODITY RATES -

Ixctsting Rate Proposed Rate
Cents per Dollars per Cents per Dollars per
Market Pound = 100 Pounds Pound -~ 100 Pounds

San Diego-Santa Ana $5.50 __.$6-00 ;
=San Jose 8 5.50 - 6.00-
=San Francisco 5.50
-Oz2Xland 5.50
-Sa@ramento 5,50

&maMbhhSwmy 5.50
~Ontaxio. 5.50
-San Francisco 5.50
=San Jose 5.50
~Qakland 5.50
-Sacramento

Palxz Spm.ngs-San Francisco
~San Jose
=QakYand
=Crntario
=Sacramento

Ontaxrio-San Joaé-
~QOskland
~Sacrarento

San Jose~Szcramento
QOakland -
—San Francisco

D

2.50
5450
5.50
5.50 |
50
50
50
50

6.
6.
6.

-

. b
6.
6l
6
5.

.00

00

OO

00

00

00

00 -
L0
OO‘:
é. OO
6.CO

- 6.00;

6 OO

6 OO;
6.00:

600
i
6'.‘.00*;.9'. -

soo

5
5
>
5.
5.
5
4
L

.50
00
00

N TR BB BRRRRDH REERRH ORE
~0 QOQ'®00 Q9909,prooo VYOO

San ¥ anciuco-oudand 4.00




